



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2025**

**PUNEET KAUR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravinder Singh, Ms.  
Raveesha Gupta & Mr.Ritvik  
Bhardwaj, Advs. (appeared  
through VC)

versus

**HARVINDER KAUR & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. With D-  
2 in person (E-mail ID  
[vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.co](mailto:vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.com)  
[m](mailto:vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.com))

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**11.08.2025**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose  
already fixed on **16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**Reader to**

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 11, 2025/nk**