



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 431/2025, I.A. 15924/2025, I.A. 25652/2025 & I.A. 29645/2025

PUNEET KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravinder Singh & Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Advocates.

versus

HARVINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**27.11.2025**

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2025**

**ds**