



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 31121/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 431/2025

PUNEET KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravinder Singh, Ms. Raveesha
Gupta, Mr. Ritvik Bhardwaj & Ms.
Nishita Kushwaha, Advocates.

versus

HARVINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

I.A. 31121/2025 (seeking urgent listing and hearing of the pending applications)

1. The present application has been filed for urgent listing of I.A. 29645/2025, under Order XII Rule 6 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC), which was filed on 18th November, 2025 and listed on 27th November, 2025, when it could not be taken up for hearing.

2. None appears on behalf of the non-applicant/defendants despite advance service.

3. Accordingly, the application is allowed and I.A. 29645/2025 is taken up for hearing today.

4. The application stands disposed of.

I.A. 29645/2025 (under Order XII Rule 6 of CPC)

CS(OS) 431/2025

Page 1 of 2



5. Issue notice to the defendants, through counsel.
6. Reply(ies) be filed within three (3) weeks.
7. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
8. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 22nd January, 2026.
9. List before Court on 27th February, 2026, *i.e.* the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025
at