



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 431/2025, I.A. 15924/2025 & I.A. 29645/2025**

PUNEET KAURPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advocate
(through VC)
versus

HARVINDER KAUR & ANR.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
15.07.2026

1. Mr. Ashwini Kumar, learned counsel enters appearance for the plaintiff. He states that he has been engaged yesterday and would be filing his Vakalatnama within two days from date.
2. None appears for the defendants. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 28.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 15, 2026
kct